
Friday 2nd February 2024

Dates for your DiaryThis week’s news 

Birthdays
Happy Birthday to…

Supporting everyone to be kind, 
confident and curious.

Barham Church of England Primary School

Congratulations to Wrens class who had the 
highest attendance last week. 

Attendance Ted

Tuesday 6th February Safer Internet Day
Friday 9th February Dance Festival, end of term
Half term week is Monday 12th February to Friday 
16th February
Monday 19th February Children back to school, 
Pancake races
Thursday 7th March World Book Day 
(costumes optional) WBD free books given out 
during assembly
Friday 8th March KS2 Inter-house music 
competition
Tuesday 12th March Spring Music Concert at 6pm
Friday 15th March Comic Relief Day
Tuesday 19th March Parent Consultations
Thursday 21st March Parent Consultations
Friday 22nd March Parent celebration assembly 
9:10am
Thursday 28th March Easter Service at church, 
led by Years 3 and 4 at 2:15pm, end of term
Easter holidays are Friday 29th March to Friday 
12th April
Monday 15th April Term 5 begins - children back 
to school 

Writer of the Week
Florence (Eagles)

Reader of the Week
George (Owls)

Scientist of the Week
Indy (Puffins)

Mathematician of the Week
Immi (Puffins)  

Citizen of the Week
Emilia and Isabella (Hawks) for their kindness and 

creativity in making keyrings for the staff! Thank you.

Christingle

Wrens

This Week’s Awards

Darcie (Hawks)
Mia (Robins)

Robins class had a great experience 
at the church this week. They had 
the opportunity to make 
Christingles with Rev T. 

There have been lots of exciting and varied  
activities in Wrens class this week. They painted 
police cars in preparation for an upcoming visit 
from the Police next week. 

Owls class said hello to 
their French penpals -
this is a new link with an 
infant school in Northern 
France! We look forward 
to sharing art work, songs 
and stories with them!

Owls class have made 
beautiful poppy bird 
feeders. Well done Owls! 

Bird Feeders

Mrs Morgan's tortoise and Mrs 
Duhig’s dog also paid a visit!

They have been measuring each 
other using cubes and exploring 
shapes. 

Traditionally, Christingle 
services are held from the 
end of November through to 
February, encompassing the 
period from Advent to 
Candlemas. The children 
really enjoyed their visit. 

French Penpals

The nurse, who came to do vision and hearing tests 
with Wrens, said , “I visit a lot of schools and these 
children were so well behaved – a delight!”. 


